

## City of Rochester Hills OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK PUBLIC NOTICE

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

The City of Rochester Hills has three (3) openings for three (3) year terms expiring March 31, 2009 on the following Board:

## **Zoning / Sign Board of Appeals**

The Zoning Board of Appeals is established by Chapter 138 of the Zoning Ordinance, Article III, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills. The Sign Board of Appeals is established by Chapter 134 of the Zoning Ordinance, Article II, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills. The Zoning Board of Appeals / Sign Board of Appeals has authority to entertain applications, hold public hearings, grant permits and do all other acts authorized by Codified and City Zoning Ordinance.

Three-Year Terms Appointed by City Council

Meets the SECOND and FOURTH MONDAY of each month at 7:30 p.m., at the City Municipal Offices, except the ZBA will not meet the fourth Monday in May or the fourth Monday in December.

The Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at their March 1, 2006 meeting.

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire <u>no later than 5:00 PM on</u> Friday, February 17, 2006.

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at <a href="https://www.rochesterhills.org">www.rochesterhills.org</a> (enter site, Our Government, Indep. Boards and Commissions, Overview) or by submitting a resume to:

City of Rochester Hills Clerk's Office at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills MI 48309 or via fax at (248) 656-4744

For additional information please contact Susan Koliba-Galeczka, Deputy Clerk (248) 841-2463

> Posted: February 3, 2006 Remove Posting: February 18, 2006